

SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO UNIVERSITY SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD

No./SBBU/ PD/26/2021 Nawabshah, Dated: 15 June, 2021

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University Shaheed Benazirabad (SBBU SBA) intends to appoint reputable Consultant/Consulting Firms registered with Pakistan Engineering Council, Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) and Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) on "Single Stage Two Envelope" procedure as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended up to date) for the development project.

NAME OF SCOPE: Detailed Engineering Design, Drawing, Documentation and detailed supervision of building Works & Related Facilities.					
Name of Work: Extension of facilities at Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University Shaheed Benazirabad					
Start Date of	Last Date of	Submission Date/Time	Opening Date/Time	Venue of Bid	Earnest
Issuing	Issuing			Opening	Money
21-06-2021	07-07-2021	08-07-2021/11:00 AM	08-07-2021/	Syndicate Hall	2%
		,	12:00 Noon		

Method for Selection of Consultants: The method of selection is "Quality and Cost Basis" The bid shall be received under "Single Stage-Two Envelope" Procedure as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended up to date). The bids shall comprise a single package containing two separate envelopes. Each envelope shall be marked and contain separately the "Financial Proposal" and the "Technical Proposal". The firm shall be bound to furnish the completion certificate and satisfactory report issued by the agencies for the works carried out up to 30th June, 2021 as well as at Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University Shaheed Benazirabad if worked.

Collection of Tender/RFP Documents: The Tender/RFP Document can be obtained from the office of the Project Director, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University Shaheed Benazirabad against the written request duly forwarded to Project Director ON DEPOSITION OF TENDER FEE Rs.5000/- (Non refundable) IN SHAPE OF PAY ORDER IN FAVOR OF Director Finance Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University Shaheed Benazirabad on all working days (Monday to Friday) during office hours. Tender document can also be obtained from PD office by post against pay order of Rs. 300/- as courier charges in addition to tender fee. RFP also available at www.sbbusba.edu.pk and www.sppms.pprasindh.gov.pk.

<u>Submission of bid:</u> The sealed tenders duly completed and addressed to Project Director must reach or be dropped in the Tender Box placed out side the Office of Project Director, SBBU SBA Main Campus which shall be opened on the same day according to above schedule in presence of bidders or their representatives who may wish to be present. In case of any holiday declared by Government the tender will be received and opened on next working day as per schedule.

The Procuring Agency reserve the rights to reject any or all bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA rules 2010 (Amended upto date).

Project Director

Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University Shaheed Benazirabad Sakrand Road landhi stop Nawabshah Tel # 0244-9370523 www.sbbusba.edu.pk